FCC Quarterly Report

Organization

Period (1/1/2022-3/31

Length Broadcast Run Schea Cause

Adult Teen Challenge

University Christian Church-Manhattan
Concordia Wesleyan Church

Clay Center United Methodist Church
Salina Rescue Mission

North Central Flint Hills Agency on Aging
Fort Riley Chaplancy

Fort Riley Chaplancy

Lyona United Methodist Church-Junction City
Cloud County Resource Center-Concordia
Flint Hills Community Clinic-Manhattan
Eight Days of Hope Ministry

American Red Cross

Clay Center Wesleyan Church

Emmanuel Church Abilene

Christian Motorcyclist Assocation-Manhattan
Salina First Church of the Nazarene
Emmanuel Church Abilene

Chapman High School FFA Chapter
Emporia (KS) Christian School

Clay County (KS) Health Department

First Covenant Church-Salina

Dickinson County Historical Society

Flint Hills Church-Junction City

Salina Rescue Mission

Concordia Wesleyan Church

Harvestors Mobile Food Pantry-Clay Center
Central Christian School-Hutchinson

First Mennonite Church-Pretty Prairie
Emmanuel Foursquare Church-Salina
Crossroads Baptist Church-Riley
Emmanuel Church Abilene

Abilene Churches & Prayer Movement
Geary County Ministerial Association

Zion Brethren in Christ Church-Abilene

:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:60
:30

1/1/22

1/1/22

1/1/22

1/1/22

1/3/22

1/3/22

1/13/22
1/13/22
1/15/22
1/15/22
1/15/22
1/21/22
1/21/22
1/28/22
1/31/22
2/1/22

2/11/22
2/19/22
2/23/22
2/23/22
2/23/22
2/25/22
3/1/22

3/1/22

3/10/22
3/14/22
3/14/22
3/21/22
3/21/22
3/21/22
3/28/22
3/28/22
3/29/22
3/30/22
3/30/22

1/31/22
3/31/22
3/31/22
3/31/22
1/31/22
1/13/22
1/22/22
4/30/22
2/4/22
1/31/22
2/4/22
3/31/22
2/28/22
2/12/22
2/6/22
3/4/22
3/3/22
2/28/22
2/26/22
4/1/22
3/13/22
3/25/22
4/12/22
4/25/22
3/31/22
4/9/22
4/3/22
3/31/22
4/2/22
3/29/22
4/10/22
4/27/22
5/4/22
5/4/22
4/29/22

Ministry information
Ministry outreach inft
Ministry outreach inft
Ministry outreach inft
Monthly ministry nee
Event information
Event information
Monthly event inform
Benefit event inform:
Special event inform
Special event inform
Ministry opportunity i
Blood need level infc
Event information
Ministry event inform
Event information
Ministry event inform
Special event inform
Benefit event inform:
Benefit event inform:
Health event informa
Special event inform
Special event inform
Special Needs event
Monthly ministry nee
Ministry outreach inft
Food outreach event
Benefit outreach eve
Concert Event inforn
Outreach event infor
Community outreach
Prayer event informe
Community outreach
Community outreach
Ministry outreach inft









