FCC Quarterly Report			Period	(1/1/2022-3/31
Organization	Length	Broadcast	Run Schea	Cause
Adult Teen Challenge	:30	1/1/22	1/31/22	Ministry information
University Christian Church-Manhattan	:30	1/1/22	3/31/22	Ministry outreach info
Concordia Wesleyan Church	:30	1/1/22	3/31/22	Ministry outreach info
Clay Center United Methodist Church	:30	1/1/22	3/31/22	Ministry outreach info
Salina Rescue Mission	:30	1/3/22	1/31/22	Monthly ministry nee
North Central Flint Hills Agency on Aging	:30	1/3/22	1/13/22	Event information
Fort Riley Chaplancy	:30	1/13/22	1/22/22	Event information
Fort Riley Chaplancy	:30	1/13/22	4/30/22	Monthly event inform
Lyona United Methodist Church-Junction City	:30	1/15/22	2/4/22	Benefit event informa
Cloud County Resource Center-Concordia	:30	1/15/22	1/31/22	Special event inform
Flint Hills Community Clinic-Manhattan	:30	1/15/22	2/4/22	Special event inform
Eight Days of Hope Ministry	:30	1/21/22	3/31/22	Ministry opportunity i
American Red Cross	:30	1/21/22	2/28/22	Blood need level info
Clay Center Wesleyan Church	:30	1/28/22	2/12/22	Event information
Emmanuel Church Abilene	:30	1/31/22	2/6/22	Ministry event inform
Christian Motorcyclist Assocation-Manhattan	:30	2/1/22	3/4/22	Event information
Salina First Church of the Nazarene	:30	2/11/22	3/3/22	Ministry event inform
Emmanuel Church Abilene	:30	2/19/22	2/28/22	Special event inform
Chapman High School FFA Chapter	:30	2/23/22	2/26/22	Benefit event informa
Emporia (KS) Christian School	:30	2/23/22	4/1/22	Benefit event informa
Clay County (KS) Health Department	:30	2/23/22	3/13/22	Health event informa
First Covenant Church-Salina	:30	2/25/22	3/25/22	Special event inform
Dickinson County Historical Society	:30	3/1/22	4/12/22	Special event inform
Flint Hills Church-Junction City	:30	3/1/22	4/25/22	Special Needs event
Salina Rescue Mission	:30	3/10/22	3/31/22	Monthly ministry nee
Concordia Wesleyan Church	:30	3/14/22	4/9/22	Ministry outreach info
Harvestors Mobile Food Pantry-Clay Center	:30	3/14/22	4/3/22	Food outreach event
Central Christian School-Hutchinson	:30	3/21/22	3/31/22	Benefit outreach eve
First Mennonite Church-Pretty Prairie	:30	3/21/22	4/2/22	Concert Event inform
Emmanuel Foursquare Church-Salina	:30	3/21/22	3/29/22	Outreach event infor
Crossroads Baptist Church-Riley	:30	3/28/22	4/10/22	Community outreach
Emmanuel Church Abilene	:30	3/28/22	4/27/22	Prayer event informa
Abilene Churches & Prayer Movement	:30	3/29/22	5/4/22	Community outreach
Geary County Ministerial Association	:60	3/30/22	5/4/22	Community outreach
Zion Brethren in Christ Church-Abilene	:30	3/30/22	4/29/22	Ministry outreach info
Zion Brotilion in Oniot Ondron-Abherie	.00	UIUUIZZ	7120122	winnish y odhedon illit